



Sonam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.218 OF 2026 (F)

INACIO DANIEL DSOUZA

... PETITIONER

Versus

MANISHA N NAIK ALIAS MANISHA

SHRIPAD NAIK AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Deepak Gaonkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Akhil Parrikar, Advocate for the Respondent No. 1

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 18th February, 2026

P.C.:

1. Learned Advocate Mr. Akhil Parrikar puts in appearance for Respondent No. 1 and undertakes to file Vakalatnama within a week. He further submits that he is likely to file his appearance for Respondent No. 2.

2. List this matter on 11.03.2026.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.