



Andreza

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.218 OF 2026 (F)

INACIO DANIEL DSOUZA

... PETITIONER

Versus

MANISHA N NAIK ALIAS MANISHA

SHRIPAD NAIK AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Deepak Gaonkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Parag Rao, Advocate with Mr. Shulin Singbal and Ms. V. Mahato,
Advocates for the Respondent No. 1

CORAM:- DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED :- 11th March, 2026

P.C>

1. Mr. Rao, learned Counsel, states that he is appearing for both the Respondents and states that the parties shall endeavour to settle the matter amicably.

2. Stand over to 07.04.2026.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.