

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**

**WRIT PETITION NO.218 OF 2026 (F)**

INACIO DANIEL DSOUZA

... PETITIONER

Versus

MANISHA N NAIK ALIAS MANISHA

SHRIPAD NAIK AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Parag Rao (through V.C.) with Mr. Akhil Parrikar (through V.C.)  
, Advocate for respondent

**CORAM:- DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.**

**DATED :- 7th April, 2026**

None for the petitioner stand over 07/05/2026

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**